BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

(

SERVICES APPEAL NO 341/2024

ibi Ruqia PST GGPS Shamtiaz Kala Khel Bannu
Appellant
VS
overnment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary (E&SE)
ducation Department and others
Responde
nts

INDEX

S.	Description of documents	Annexure	Page
No		A company of the comp	No.
	Para wise Comments		01-03
, •	Authority Letter		04
•	Affidavit		05
8	Copy of Complants	A	6-8
purmon alasta a con	Transfol Order paded 6-12-	007 - B.	98
•	Refort Regarding Mess Benaue	C	10
•	Show-cause Notice	D	- ,11

17-04-24

HALIMA SADIA DEO(FEMALE) BANNU

Den

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR. SERVICES APPEAL NO 341/2024

Bibi Ruqia PST GGPS Shamtiaz Kala Khel Bannu......Appellant

VS

PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 3-4 RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

- 1. That the present appellant was transferred being under complaint on the basis of administrative grounds and hence the present appeal is liable to be set aside.
- 2. That the present Appeal of the Appellant is not maintainable in its present form.
- 3. That the Appellant has filed the instant Appeal to waste the precious time of this Honorable Services Tribunal.
- 4. That the case of the Appellant is devoid of merit and having no legal force hence liable to set-aside.
- 5. That the appeal of the appellant is bad for non-joinder and miss-joinder.
- 6. That the instant appeal is barred by limitation and hence liable to be dismissed.

ON FACTS:

- 1. That the Para 1 on fact is related to the personal information and personal assertion of the appellant, hence needs no comments.
- 2. That Para 2 on facts is related to the official record of this office
- 3. That Para 3 on facts is incorrect and denied, as that written as well as verbal complaints has been received to this office, that the appellant was not performing her duties properly by violating the government rules and policy as she was closing the school every day before the officially school timing for closing of all the institutions. (Annexure A & B)
- 4. That Para 4 on facts is correct to the extent of sanction of medical leave for 20 days however it was a routine matter for her coming late to the school and closing of the school before the government timing as tabulated by the government through official notification which is attached as (Annexure C & D) as reported by the concerned SDEO.
- 5. That Para 5 on facts is incorrect and denied, as the behavior of the appellant was totally unofficial, domineering, unsocial, unethical and based on false statement each and every time pertaining to deceived the head of the school and the district administration through the technics of mockery by playing hide and seek with the department, thus she was to spoil the bright future of the students.
- 6. That Para 6 on facts is incorrect and denied, as the appellant was transferred from the said school after complaints and she was in habit of taking French leave from the school and after that she was transferred

- on administrative ground in the light of the recommendation of the SDEO concerned as per law, rules and policy.
 - 7. That Para on facts is related to the official record of the offices concerned. Anyhow the appeal of the appellant was rejected as she was transferred on administrative grounds and as per law, rules and policy, she is bound to perform her duties anywhere in the district
 - 8. That Para 8 on facts is related to the appellant and her counsel.

GROUNDS

- A. That Para A on grounds is incorrect and denied as the appellant was transferred after receiving complaints and recommendation of the SDEO concerned as she was polluting the peaceful environment of the school and spoiling the future of the students. And hence she was transferred purely on administrative grounds as she was being under complaint as per law, rules and policy.
- B. That Para B on grounds is incorrect and denied as she misbehaved with her concerned officer that the SDEO circle and she herself acknowledged the fact that she was doing MPhil and for which she got NOC while she is denying the other facts by taking cool and hot in a single breath, as she was dead serious about her M.Phil and this was the only cause for coming late to the school and going early by closing the institution on 12 O'clock every day in violation of the existing rules and policy which tantamount to serious misconduct and misbehavior.
- C. That Para C on grounds is related to the official record; moreover this office has never made any unlawful and illegal act but in fact is to follow the existing law, rules and policy.
- D. That Para D on ground is incorrect and denied, this department has never made any discrimination and never violated any article of the Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan concerning the fundamental right.
- E. That Para E on ground is incorrect and denied no rules has been violated by this department but in fact the case of appellant was dealt as per existing law, rule and policy.
- F. That Para F on ground is related to the appellant and her counsel and their personal approach.
- G. That Para G on ground is related to the appellant and her counsel but in fact the respondent may kindly be allowed for additional grounds at the time of hearing.

P-3

PRAYER:

In view of the above made submissions it is requested that this Honorable Services Tribunal may very graciously be please to dismiss the instant appeal with heavy cost.

TO THE SHARE OF TH

HALEEMA SADIA DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) BANNU

Respondent No.3

SDEO BANNU

Respondent No.4

P-4

SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

SERVICES APPEAL NO 341/2024

Bibi Ruqia PST GGPS Shamtiaz Kala Khel Bannu	
Appellant	
VS	
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary (E&SE)	
Education Department and others	
Respond	le
nts	

AFFIDAVIT

I Mst. Halima Sadia do here by Certify that all the contents of these Para wise comments are true & correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Services Tribunal. It is further stated on oath that in this appeal, the answering respondents have neither been placed exparte nor their defense has been struck off.

Oath Commissioner Court Peshada

HALIMA SADIA DEO (FÉMALE) BANNU

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

SERVICES APPEAL NO 341/2024

Bibi Ruqia PST GGPS Shamtiez Kala Khel Barinu

		Appellant.	
	VS	•	•
rough Secretary (E&SE)	lunkitwa th	of Khybur Pakh	Covernment
•	thers	epartment and o	Education D
Responde	- •		
ata			

AFFIDAVIT

I Mist Hallma Sadia do here by Certiry that all the contents of these Para wise comments are true & correct to the best of any knowledge and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Services Tribunal. It is further stated on eath that in this appeal the answering respondents have neither been placed exparte not their detense has been struck off

HALIMA SADIA DEO (FENALE) SANNU

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER FEMALE BANNU

AUTHORITY

Certified that Mr. Basir Ullah ADEO Litigation of this Office is hereby authorized to submit this Para wise comments on behalf of under signed in connection with the Case titled as Bibi Ruqia Vs Govt; in services appeal No 341/2024.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) BANNU

5			P-7	
			- 7	احيظ الغرى وسليان
	· C	بار 1 لا <u>- برن سور</u>	<u>جي جي تي اسي سلمته</u>	الدبسترجا معرف مدر مين _
			ابته:	
	اروقب	سنل ننبوهم	ا زینت انساع	انام الشيمانول
				المبدأ التاريخ
	الم المنظم المناكل المناكل	امد جشخط روانی دسخط منا نسره والورا	. آمد دستنط رواتی دستخط	تاريخُ آلم رشخطُ رِواكِي رشخط
	12:25 209 8:30	135 Jun 830		2 0000 سرا 1:35 سرم
	الماي في المراجعة الم	<u> 8:36 الشيل: 5:31 - إل</u>	ا 20:0 أيست كون البيت	<u> </u>
	ونافي والأمير المنظالين المنظل الم	(Jan 1 3:30) - 18:35	<u>8:30 رسنت 30 ها زست</u>	1 mg 2.30 4
	اعتى العقيد كذا الوقيا	8:30	8:30	/ / 5
	10.2 ×0.230	9.8 mil-1:37	ا 35 رين 35 ا رين 8:30	8:30 6 mg 8:30 6
	19/1/19/19/19	120 1-10 B 130	813:	la 1:35 16 4:30 7
	1990 1187	ري. دونا کا کنور کا کار کار کار کار کار کار کار کار کار	135 / win / 8:30	8 عد: 8 سي الدواسي
	ما التقيم	1300 0	(w = -	
	10, 12:00 303 8:30	الذيم المراسل	- اعتدنا الينب بهنالا ارست ا	8:30 10 8:30 mg 00:16 mg
	3.1.1.1.6 29.2.32	3 استل 1:35 سال	- 3 - 3 رستا که: ۱ رست	12
		-6-6-6		35 6-8:30 13
	Liliane -	1:35.0 - 18.3	8.30 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	N 1 8.30 14
	501 130000 336	12130-23	8.30	15 Jen 8:30 15
	3/12/30 3.30	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	J. 11:30 -m 13:39	(2) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	30:18 روفيه و1:1 يريس	1133 (1 - 12 -	1260 1230	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
	12 1200 - 12.3 h	115-14 3 96	153 July 8:35	19
	و في المنظم المراكة المروتين	1/ 1/-1/-	1/1/	Law 135 /20 2.3. 20
	1-1-1-1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	シニンニンデーデー	15/12/1-21/121
الكالية	1125 20 C1 20	الاسلام الما الما	1 - 1 - 25 - 20 Risu	1:35 1.6 - 13:31 22
,	23/130 (62) 5130	ت في الله الله الله الله الله الله	المرة والمستحدد المرازي	23 15.5 سما 30.11 سم
`	25.3 160 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	J-1131 V- 23		11-01 lon 8:30 24 25
	12.17.25 1001412	か ヒュルニ ジー・ジョ		26
	8:30 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1			4-1-1-17
,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	12-4		128
لکر	121: - 27/	1-1-1-32-1-	The state of the s	29
()	Absent,	1 1 1 1 5 5 5	1.33	1,2 1 31 6 9 30
	Abcent	1. 1.3(1.5)	عند المرسنة المرسنة عند المرسنة عند المرسنة المرسنة المرسنة المرسنة المرسنة المرسنة المرسنة المرسنة المرسنة ال	31
	Absent	<u> </u>		
		2 2 2		9 4 3 3
	7	- A.	٠٠٠٠ - المالية	1 F J. J. J. J. J. J. J. J.
		- Amo	1	אייני
	<u></u>		7145	

				ه به روسطین این و	۔ اضر کا	
(55.55)		5/		يابدر درات	رُجا ضِرِدٌ	6
اسر علی عان			<u> بات اد -</u>			T
ا حوکرا		İ		ب_بي بي	دونىر	1t
تخط ما لخط رائي وتنظ	آم رسخط روانگی ر	ردائل وستخط	آمد دستخط	م ط روائی رستخط	<u>ایسا</u> آلم دستخ	عهده ۳رځ
11/2 1300 12 330		,		ط روائی و شخط د صر 🎝 از 🐧	7	1 (7)[
100 11 14 8:11			/	Absen	1	2
				17	///	3
11 1 1 1 W 1 2 1 1			i	Abosey	t	4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1				Abser		5
1.50 11.0081	1	<u> </u>		ABSE.	nl	6
12 por 12 3.16				- • ,;		7
1.4 , 71 12 2-34				,		1 8
					<u>.</u> '.	10
1600 1: 15 my 8:70					, ,	111
1 () () () () () () () () () (,,,				12
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				-/\\ -\-	,	13
120 1111			·			14
11/2 11/21 11			:		<u></u>	15 16
1/1/1			/	//	7	17
11. 1 1 110 5 m	- Bar	0 -/		/	· · · · · · · ·	18
1 1/1. 3/1.		#				19
William Killer S. 3.						20
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 8 14		\			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
						22
11//				1//	·/-	23
				 	/, -/	25
<u> </u>		İ	,		}	21
		1 /		1		2:
						2
		+/				2
		i -				3
		- 		1	<u> </u>	13
	ر برید کمی میزان	・1 シピー	ء ر مریف	1 47%	ر مابغہ	ì



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) BANNU

OFFICE ORDER:

As proposed by the SDFO (E) Bannu and Bakak Khel, The undersigned is pleased to transfer/ adjusted the following teacher to the school noted on administrative ground in the best interest of public service with immediate.

interest of public service with minicular				REMARKS
5#	NAME OF TEACHER	FROM -	TO	On Administrative
* }	Mst. Bibi Ruqia PSHT BPS-12	GGPS Shamtiaz Kala Khel Bannu	Muhammad Khel Kotka Sharif Ullah Bannu	Ground Through Rationalization
2	Mst. Zeba Aslam PST BPS-12	GGPS Kotka Mulagan Bannu	GGPS Inayat Mitha Khel Bannu	A.V.P

Note:

- Charge Report should Submitted to all concerned.
- No TA/DA is allowed.

(SABIRA PARVEEN) DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) BANNU

14496-100 Date: 06/12/2023. Copy for Information to the: -

1. District Monitoring Officer (EMA) Bannu.

- District Accounts Officer Bannu.
- 3. SDEO (F) Concerned.
- 4. Accountant SDEO (F) Sub-Division Concerned.
- 5. Master File.

DISTRICT EDUCATION ØFFICER (FEMALE) BANNE





OFFICE OF THESUB-DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) BANNU DISTRICT BANNU

Address: Outside Miryan Gate Near GHS No.4 Bannu City.

	•	051	,
No: 1500		(De) Gallery	Date: 26/12/2023.
No:		() Y () \	•
То		26/	
District California	000		

District Education Officer, (Female) Bannu.

Subject:

REPORT REGARDING MISS BEHAVE OF MST. RUQIA BIBI PST.

Memo:-

It stated for your kind information that one Mst. Ruqia Bibi working at GGPS shamtiz kala khel which recently transfer to GGPS abdul ghafar Muhammad khel Bannu on administrative by the compliant of her Head teacher) come to the undersigned office with her sister Mst. Shabeena (working as technician at DHQ Bannu) and used very abused and un-ethical language which is unbearable for forcing to give her sister relaxation for two hours early leave on routine basis from her school for M.phill Studies which is miss conduct and against the rules.

Therefore, as per E&D efficiency & Disciplinary rules, I am preceding her case for onward process please.

Date: 26 / 12/2023.

SUB-DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER (FENTAGE) BANNUL

Endst: No. Copy for Information to:-

1. District Education Officer (Female) Bannu.

2. Accountant Local Office.

3. Office File.

SUB-DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMÁLE) BANNU



GOVERNMENT OF KI OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE

DISTRICT BANNU

Ph No 0928-660019 Email: <u>deg.(emaicbannu@amail.com</u> Address: Neor Govt: High School for Boys No.4 Main Miryan Road Bannu.

Dated: 01

SHOW-CAUSE NOTICE:

WHEREAS, You Mst. Bibi Ruqia SPST GGPS Khadri Muhammad Khel Kotka Sharif Ullah Bannu are charged under committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following omission and committed the following of t of having committed the following omission and commission which constitute inefficiency and misconduct under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Distribution 2011) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Disciplinary) Rules, 2011.

- That you are usually come late to the school and forcedly put attendance in the attendance register.

 That your school head teacher school and forcedly put attendance in the attendance register. That your school head teacher approached to the undersigned office several time regarding your miss behave and unethical practice.
- That you have taken admission being a Government Servant in M.Phil, in UST Bannu without the prior permission of the undersianed
- That you are leaving you school before 2 hours ago of your school timing which is a serious misconduct, and this regard you and your sister several line has been several time. regard you and your sister several time harass the school head teacher of GGPS Shamtiaz Kala Khel Bannu.

 That the head teacher of GGPS Shamtiag your
- That the head teacher of GGPS Shamtiaz Kala Khel Bannu submitted a written complaint regarding your miss
- That due to complaint submitted by the Head teacher and SDEO (F) Concerned, the undersigned transferred you to your provious sets at COCO. to your previous school GGPS Khadri Muhammad Khel Kolka Sharif Ullah Bannu on administrative ground. But
- That you visited the undersigned office on dated 26-12-2023 and use harsh words and show unprofessional attitude during the conversation, as well as with the SDEO (F) Concerned in her office too.
- That the SDEO (F) submitted report of your miss behave to the undersigned office regarding you act/ misconduct during the official hours vide her memo no.1500 dated 26-12-2023, that adversely means that you have attitudinal problem, having unwanted, abusive and inappropriate behavior with the officials/officials, which is a clear
- 9. WHEREAS, I Mst. Sabira Parveen, being the Competent Authority, after examining your case reached the proportional Conclusion that you are guilty of the charge of misconduct and decide that conduction an inquiry into your case is not necessary in terms of Rule-4 (b) (iii) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Disciplinary) Rules, 2011.

AND NOW THEREFORE, you Mst. Bibi Ruqia SPST GGPS Khadri Muhammad Khel Kotka Sharif Ullah Bannu are hereby called upon to show cause in written within (07) days of the receipt of this notice as to why one or more penalties including major penalty of "Removal from Service" as prescribed in Rule-4 (a) & (b) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Disciplinary) Rules, 2011 may not be imposed upon you.

Your written reply to the show cause notice should be reach to the office of the undersigned within (07) days of the receipt of this Notice, failing which ex-party decision shall be taken against you.

You are also called upon to convey in writing if you would like to be heard in person.

(SABIRA PARVEEN) DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) BANNU

Endst: Even No. & Date

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-

- Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, Deputy Commissioner Bannu,
- 3. District Monitoring Officer Bannu.
- District Accounts Officer Bannu.
- ADEO Establishment (F) Primary Bannu.
- Master Filo

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) BAND